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Road Notices

ROADS ACT (2005 REVISION)

Section 3 Declaration

In exercise of the powers conferred on Cabinet by Section 3 of the Roads Act (2005 Revision), acting upon
recommendation by the National Roads Authority, it is hereby declared that it is the intention of the National
Roads Authority to widen sections of the Linford Pierson Highway and Bobby Thompson Way; and extend

the road westward as described hereunder:

REGISTRATION SECTION:
REGISTRATION BLOCK:
BOUNDARY PLAN:

PORTIONS OF LAND NEEDED:

George Town South, South Sound

14D, 15C, 21B

BP 615

The proposed roadwork is defined by boundaries outlined in
green on BP 615 and listed in the Schedule below.

Boundary Plan 615 may be inspected at the offices of the National Roads Authority, George Town, Grand
Cayman or at Lands & Survey, George Town, Grand Cayman or online at www.caymanlandinfo.ky Road
Schemes in the Quick Links section on the homepage.

Block & Parcel

14D 101

14D 103

14D 104REM1
14D 130

14D 131

14D 297REM1
14D 429

15C 24REM1
15C 126

15C 177

15C 289

21B 2

21B3

SCHEDULE
Approximate Area loss in Acres
1.25 (whole parcel)
0.03

0.91

0.75

0.38

4.86

0.04

0.49

0.47

0.23 (whole parcel)
0.35

0.96

0.30
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